A RESOLUTION

To confirm the nomination of Ms. Chandra Legdesog to serve as the Deputy Chief of Mission of the FSM Mission in Suva, Fiji.

- 1 WHEREAS, the President of the Federated States of
- 2 Micronesia has nominated Ms. Chandra Legdesog to serve as the
- 3 Deputy Chief of Mission of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 4 in Suva, Fiji; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the nomination is subject to the advice and
- 6 consent of Congress pursuant to section 2(d), Article X, of the
- 7 Constitution of the Federated States of Micronesia and 2
- 8 F.S.M.C. §207; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Ms. Chandra Legdesog obtained her Bachelor of
- 10 Scinece in Environmental Studies From Chaminde Uniterseity in
- 11 May 2011 and her Master or Arts in Micronesian Studies still in
- 12 progress; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Ms. Chandra Legdesog is qualified to serve in
- 14 this capacity based on her educational background and
- 15 profession experience having be the Climate Change Technical
- 16 Advisor for the FSM Department of Environment, Climate Change
- 17 and Emergency Management (DECEM), fellow for Alliance of Small
- 18 Island States (AOSIS) in New York, New York, Project Manager
- 19 for DECEM, and Grant Support Associate for Pacific Islands
- 20 Climate Science Center in Mangilao, Guam; now, therefore,
- 21 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Third Congress of the

1 Federated States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2024, that Congress hereby approves and accepts the nomination of Ms. Chandra Legdesog to serve as the Deputy Chief at Mission of the 3 FSM Mission of the Federated in Suva, Fiji; and 5 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of Micronesia, Secretary of the Department of Foreign Affairs, the Ambassador of the FSM Mission in Suva, Fiji, and Ms. Chandra Legdesog. 10 Introduced by: /s/ Quincy Lawrence 11 Date: 1/8/24 Quincy Lawrence 12 (by request) 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

2 of 2